TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

THEAG	Muiia, VA 22315-1450	IKADEMAKK					
In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following							
filed in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following Trademarks or Patents. (the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):							
DOCKET NO. 2:22-cv-00062	DATE FILED		STRICT COURT				
	2/25/2022		for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division				
PLAINTIFF TAASERA LICENSING I	LLC		DEFENDANT PALO ALTO NETWORKS, INC.				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1 6,842,796	1/11/2005	Taas	Taasera Licensing LLC				
2 7,673,137	3/2/2010	Taas	Taasera Licensing LLC				
3 8,127,356	2/28/2012	Taas	Taasera Licensing LLC				
4 8,327,441	12/4/2012	Taas	Taasera Licensing LLC				
5 8,850,517	9/30/2014	Taas	Taasera Licensing LLC				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2	INCLUDED BY	Amendment	g patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
4							
5							
In the abo	ve—entitled case, the follow	ring decision h	nas been rendered or judgement issued:				
<u> </u>							
CLERK		(BY) DEPUT	Y CLERK DATE				



TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ☐ Trademarks or ✓ Patents. (the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.): DOCKET NO. 2:22-cv-00062 DATE FILED U.S. DISTRICT COURT 2/25/2022 for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT TAASERA LICENSING LLC PALO ALTO NETWORKS, INC. PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 1 8,955,038 2/10/2015 Taasera Licensing LLC 2 8,990,948 3/24/2015 Taasera Licensing LLC 3 9,092,616 7/28/2015 Taasera Licensing LLC 4 9,923,918 3/20/2018 Taasera Licensing LLC 5 In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY Amendment ☐ Answer Cross Bill ☐ Other Pleading DATE OF PATENT PATENT OR HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 2 3 5 In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued: DECISION/JUDGEMENT CLERK DATE (BY) DEPUTY CLERK



TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

filed in the U.S. Distr	rict Court for the	or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):		
DOCKET NO. 2:22-cv-00063	DATE FILED 2/25/2022	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division		
PLAINTIFF TAASERA LICENSING LLC		DEFENDANT CHECK POINT SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 6,842,796	1/11/2005	Taasera Licensing LLC		
2 8,327,441	12/4/2012	Taasera Licensing LLC		
3 8,955,038	2/10/2015	Taasera Licensing LLC		
4 8,990,948	3/24/2015	Taasera Licensing LLC		
5 9,092,616	7/28/2015	Taasera Licensing LLC		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2 3 4 5 In the abov	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	Amendment		
CLERK	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE		



TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following Trademarks or Patents. (the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):						
DOCKET NO.			·			
2:22-cv-00063	DATE FILED 2/25/2022	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the Eastern District of Texas, Marsi	nall Division			
PLAINTIFF TAASERA LICENSING LLC		DEFENDANT CHECK POINT SOFTWARE TECHNO	LOGIES LTD.			
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1 9,608,997	3/28/2017	Taasera Licensing LLC				
2 9,923,918	3/20/2018	Taasera Licensing LLC				
3						
4						
5						
In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY						
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	Amendment Answer Cross Bill O	ther Pleading			
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:						
DECISION/JUDGEMENT						
CLERK (BY		DEPUTY CLERK DATE				
(E		BY) DEPUTY CLERK DAT	112			



Conv. I.—Unon initiation of action, mail this conv. to Director.— Conv. 3.—Unon tormination of action, moil this conv. to Director.